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7X - 7V60R, 7V7V, 7TVWOA and 7Y9A will be the Amateurs Radio Algeriens'
(7X2ARA) official stations celebrating the 60th anniversary of the
Al gerian Revolution from 1 Novenber through 31 Decenber. See
www. gr z. coni db/ 7V60R for further information.

]\Y% - The new dates for the 9M2SE operation from Pangkor Island (AS-072)
[ 425DXN 1225] are 8-9 Novenber (from 00 UTC to 00 UTC). 9MPJU,
9MPRHQ, 9WEDU, 9W2JDY, 9V@M\W 9VWNMX and 9VVVN will operate CW
and SSB on 40-10 nmetres with two stations. QSL direct to 9M2RDX
[ TNX 9MePJIU]

CE - Dependi ng on weat her, Mark LU7CAWand Martin LUSEFO will be active
as CE5/ LU7CAW and CE5/ LUOEFO from Mocha |Island (SA-061) on 4-10
Novenber. QSL for both calls via FABHW (direct only) or home <calls
(bureau). [TNX DX Worl d]

E6 - Once again Alan, VKAWR (E6RQ and Graene, VK4FI (E6SG wll be
active fromN ue (OC-040) on 2-9 Novenber. Their main focus wll
be on 6 netres, with activity also on 40-10 netres SSB and CW (QSL
both calls via VK4FI. [TNX The Daily DX]

FG - The Radio Cub de |a Basse Terre (FG4KI) and other operators from
Guadel oupe (NA-102) will be active as TR on 2-16 Novenber for
the 10th Route du Rhum the 3000-nmile single-handed transatlantic

yacht race between St-Mal o (France) and Pointe-a-Pitre
(Guadel oupe). QSL via FGIPP (direct only), LoTW and eQ@SL. [TNX
NG3K]

FT/ T - A seventh operator, G| FA4FET, has joined FA4AJQ F4BKV, F50CW,
FS5ROP, F5UFX and FMbCD for the FT4TA DXpedition to Tromelin
(AF-031) until 10 Novenber [425DXN 1221]. Announced frequencies

are 1826.5, 3523, 7023, 10115, 14023, 18079, 21023, 24894, 28023
and 50105 (CW; 3790, 7082, 14185, 18130, 21285, 24955, 28485 and
50105 (SSB); 10142, 14080, 18099, 21080, 24912 and 28080 (RTTY).
OQRS for direct and bureau cards on Cub Log; traditional direct
and bureau requests via FINGP. The FT4TA log will be uploaded to
LoTW after six nonths. See www. tronel i n2014. com f or updates.

J7 - Seth, SMOXBlI will be active again as J79XBl from Dominica (NA-101)
bet ween 6 Novenber and 5 March 2015. He plans to operate SSB on
all bands. QSL via SMbDJZ, direct or bureau, and LoTW Logsearch
on Club Log. [TNX The Daily DX]

JD oga - Nobuaki, JAOJHQ (http://pandasan.jindo.com) will be active again
as JDIBOWfrom Chichijima (AS-031), Qgasawara on 1-3 Novenber.
Main activity will take place during the Ukrainian DX Contest (1-2
Novenber); after the contest he plans to focus on 30, 17, 12 or 6
nmetres, depending on conditions. QSL via JAOJHQ direct or bureau.

JW - Alexander, UA3IPL will be active again as JWUA3IPL from from
Spi tsbergen (EU-026), Svalbard for 4 nonths starting on 30
Cctober. He will operate SSB, RTTY, PSK31, JT65 and QRS CW on the



http://pandasan.jimdo.com

HF bands. QSL direct to RWHS. [ TNX RWHS]

PY - Celebrating the 75th anniversary of the Serra dos O gaos National
Park, the Grupo de Radi oamadores de Teresopolis will be active as
ZW/5PSO on 1-30 Novenber. Expect activity on SSB, CW and digital
nodes on the HF bands. QSL via PY2AA (bureau) or direct to GRATE,

Cai xa Postal 93407, Teresopolis - RJ, 25961-970, Brazil. [TNX
PYL1NB]
UA ant - O eg ZS1ANF (UA1PBA), Slava RD3MX and Al ex UALPAW w Il be active

again as RI1ANR from Novo Runway, Antarctica from Novenber to
March 2015. They will operate CWand SSB on 160-10 netres. QSL via
RK1IPWA. [ TNX The Daily DX]

V6 - JF2SDR as V63PJ (QSL via home call, direct and bureau) and JF2XQP
as V63NK (Q@SL via hone call, direct and bureau) wll be active
from Pohnpei (OC-010), Mcronesia on 7-10 Novenber. They plan to
be QRV on 40-6 netres CW SSB, RTTY and SSTV.

V8 - Agroup fo YL operators (DJ6US, F5RPB, |T9ESZ and JRBMWF) will be
active as V84YL from Brunei on 5-10 Novenber. They wll operate
SSB and CW QSL via DI6US, direct or bureau. [TNX NG3K]

VKIL - The VKODLX main teamleft the island a 3 UTC on 30 Cctober, but
two operators will remain on Lord Howe for a few nore days. Joe
DF7TH wi | | depart on 4 Novenber, while Robert SP5XVY will depart
on the 8th. They will continue "linmted operations on sonme high
bands". The OQRS on Club Log wll be opened at the end the
operati ons.

VP9 - Bill, KH/N will be active as VP9/ K2ZHVN from Bernuda (NA-005) on
3-10 Novenber. He will operate CW (14040, 10115 and 18085 kHz) and
SSB (14260 and 18128 kHz). QSL via honme call. [TNX OPDX Bull etin]

VU4 - "VUKV plans are on track”, Krish, WIVKU reported on 25 Cctober,
and "all the hardware is already in VU waiting to be shipped".
This DXpedition will consist of tw separate operations, both
using the sane callsign. Initially a small teamw Il be active on
3-4 bands CWand SSB from Canpbell Bay, Geat N cobar 1Island
"anytime from4 to 7 Novenber depending on the arrival of the
boat”". QRV plans for the larger operation from Neil 1Island
(Andarmans) are from 16 until 30 Novenber. The Andaman and Ni cobar
I sl ands form one single DXCC Entity, but | OTA wise they count for
two separate groups: AS-001 for the Andamans, and AS-033 for the
very rare Nicobars. Bookmark www. vudkv. info for further
i nformati on and updates [ TNX VU2CDP]
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BOUVET | SLAND 2016 ---> Mark, ONAWN has been granted permssion by the
Norwegi an Polar Institute to land and stay at Cape Valdivia, Bouvet |Island
for three nonths, from md-January until md-April 2016. This is intended
to be a one-man amateur radi o DXpedition, with a target of 100,000 CW SSB
and RTTY QSGs on the HF bands and daily | og uploads to Club Log, LoTW and
e@L. "Whether or not this DXpedition will take place depends on the next



big hurdl e: funding", Mark says. A web page providi ng background infornation
and full details including t he funding approach is available at
www. ondww. be/ bouvet 2016. htnl . The emmi| address to contact Mark with regard
to the DXpedition is bouvet2016] @tel enet. be. [ TNX ONAWA

MY DX SUM T ---> "DX Summit is nodernized for a second tine around, and MY
DX SUM T will now go online today [31 COctober, ed.] for limted dedicated
pre-user testing. W will wel cone sone 200 pre-users who are prepared to
try it out and provide inmedi ate feedback to the devel opnent team The aim
of this exercise is to serve as the final debug phase and to enhance user
experience to maxi num sati sfaction before tens of thousands suddenly fire
their browsers to help themin their future DX hunt. W ask you if would
you like to be one of the fewto have this experience today? If you say
'yes', please kindly be prepared not only to test but to provide a tinely
response. Send a note to radioarcalal]@gnmail.com and we wll give you
gui dance to get started".

NAVASSA | SLAND 2015 ---> The new website for the KIN DXpedition to Navassa

I sland [425DXN 1225] is up and running at ww. navassadx.com and wll be
updated often as nore information becones available. "W should have
specific dates shortly", it was published on 29 COctober, "but the team has

cleared their schedules to be available for the two week operation starting
in late January 2015". Fundrai sing has begun; see the website for detailed
i nformati on on how to donate. [ TNX W&]

QSL 3B8BAE & 3B8FQ ---> Effective imedi ately, K5XKis no longer the QSL
manager for 3B8BAE and 3B8FQ (al so 3B6FQ and 3B7FQ . Cards should be sent
direct only to the address listed on qrz.com [ TNX K5XK]

WLAWWAS ---> Look for ARRL Centennial stations WAWO from Kansas and
WLAW 7 from Washington to be on the air starting at 00.00 UTC on 5 Novenber
until 23.59 UTC on the 11th. In addition, WLAWKH3 will be on the air from
American Sanpba starting on 2 Novenber for about 12 days. Conplete
information on the ARRL Centennial @O Party can be found at
www. arrl . org/ centennial -gso-party.
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CALL MANAGER CALL MANAGER CALL MANAGER
3B8HA QQCKV EESM EASGF P40S K9QvB
3B9FR MDOOXO EEST EASURT P40W N2 VWM
3GlB HA1AG EEGE EA6DD PA200KN PA1DV
3G0 CE30P EE7Y EC7TWA PA6SCQIESA PAISLUC
3&GBW XQ4ACW EF1W EAIWS PGOOKMAR  PAISLUC
3Z50AYP SP7DCR EF8S OH2BYS PH146EU PD7YY

3Z6(QRO SP6JI U EF8U EA8URE Pl 4A PB1V\B



4LOA
4L8A
ANBW
407CC
42U
4W K7CO
AXTR
5B4AJC
5B4ALX
5QLA
5R8M
5R8SV
5T0I TU
SVOEF
5VOXH
5Z4T
6Y4K
7X2BDX
7X4RJ
8P2K
8P5A
8P9EH
8Q700
8S0C
9A1P
9H3AY
9K2GS
9NRPJU
9MRSE
9NVRSM
9MRTO
9MACBP
9MADX
9MASIJ
IMAVISB
9N7CJ
9V1YC
9Y4W
A43JOTA
AA5WH
AG0JOTA
AG1CK
AG1ZX
AG5BP
AG5DR
A73A
AHOBT
AHOK
AH2R
B1Z
B4L
B7M
B7P

EA7FTR
K1BV

| TODAA
UA4CC
4ULVI C
K7CO
4X60M
UA3DX

| Z4AVS
OZ5ESB
| K2VUC
GBSVH
ONSRA
WBAEF
KDBXH
EA4YK
VE3NE

| K2DUW
EB7DX
KU9C
NNLN
EA4GLI
G\WDI 1 O
SMDMVPV
9A2RD
&3SDG
EASKB
K2AU
9M2RDX
9MRGET
JAODW
INBMZ
JA6I DJ
9W2BUG
9V@PD
F3CJ
W5 UE
DL4NMDO
A4TCS
NI 5DX
| Z8CLM
| Z8CLM
| Z8CLM
UAGVF
NAGNR
AT1A
7L1FPU
OHBGDX
JH7TQXJ
EATFTR
BA4EG
BG7LHY
BA4EG

El 1A
El 1Y
El 7M
El 8GB
EK3GM
EMDOVF
ENOU
ES5G
EYSMM
FK8CE
FKSDD
FMLHN
FMGEB
FT4TA
&F
G7Y
@V
GA5CX
GA5M
GI8DX
GWRT
G\VBF
G\VBX
GMBR
T
GZ5Y
H2T
HBOH
HBOOK
HCOE
HGBN
HGTT

H 3CC
HI 3K
HKLNA
HLOS
HOLC
HORC
HS0ZKX
HS50RAST
HZ1FI
HZ1MOP
HZ1PS
| BOT

| R
112S

| | SRIP
119K
11 9pP

| CBO

| QY

| RAM

| R8C

PA3249
El 5JQ
El 6HB
PA3249
| K2QPR
URSVA
UT7UT
ES5TV
K1BV
NI 5DX
NI 5DX
NI 5DX
VBHNK
FINGP
G8HDK
MDZDZ
MDPCB
GMVBYTS
GVMZNC
G8DX
GWMUYZ
GVMFDM
N3SL
GABYDX
GMBNLP
GVMSSA
5BAXF
HB9CXZ
HBOOCR
HC1JQ
HAGKNB
HA7TM
W2 CoW
KB2MVS
K6l PM
HL2CFY
HP1CQ
HP2BW
V2EN
E21El C
DL2RMC
HZ1HN
| Z8CLM
| TOTQH
| K8HCG
| Z2FOS
| K8PXZ
| TOHBT
| TOCHU
| KSRLP
S57DX
| 41 FL

| Z8TDP

Pl 4COM
Pl 4DX
Pl 4M
PJ2T
PJ4DX
PJ4X
PS1M
PS5A
PW2D
PX2A
PX2B
R73NLO
Rl 1ANC
Rl LANT
S0S
S79K
SNOTOAW
SN1956PW
S\2B
SN5X
SN650B
SNBW
SMQ
ST
SP8R
SUBJOTA
SVOGU
SV0JQ
SVOXCC/ 9
SX1EU
Sx2V
SX3B
Sz3P
SZ4SRM
T42R
T46A
T48K
T88HZ
T88W
TC29EKM
TC2BC
TC3P
TC6JAM
TC7V
TF3CW
TF3EO
TE®AJIR
TI 5M
TJ3SN
TKOR
TVDRHUM
TVDT
TMLA

PA3CAL
PD1DX
PAOMBD
VBHNK
MDURX
WLNMD
PY1MK
PY5VC
MDOXO
PY2VM
PY2LED
UA4CGR
RNLON
RWLA
EA2JG
GBNKC
SP3PGR
SP3PGR
SP3CGK
SP5GRM
SQUCAQ
SP8CUW
SPOQWP
SQAORQ
SP8YB
SMBAQD
DL4SV
DK2PZ
LZ1YE
SVLGRM
SV2GIV
SV1BDO
SV3CYL
SVA4FFL
EATFTR
EASGL
DKW
TALHZ
JS3LSQ
YMLKD
DL7BC
TA3X
TA2ANI
MDOXO
LX1NO
GBSWH
NR6M
TI 2KAC
| Z1BZV
| KSUND
FAAVX
FADXW
F6KOP



BW2/ JP1RI W

BY5CD
BY5HB
BY6DX
C37NL
C4A5T
cAzZ
C5S
C5YK
CBASP
c91C
CELTT
CE3CT
CE6TC
CF3RA
CGBAT
CN2AA
C\N2BGB
o\7J¢;
CN2FA
C\2FB
CN2FF
CN2JR
CN2MM
o \7Jo4
CN2PM
CN2R
CN2RM
CN2RY
(o \"YA
CN2ZR
CN3A
CCRGL
CCRRVA
CoRWL
C®BL
CR2X
CR3L
CR5A
CR5T
CR6K
CR6T
cs2C
cS2pP
CViT
cv3D
DLOWRTC
E2C
E2E
E2X
EAS/ RALA
EAS/ WP3A
EASAH

BMRJCC
BD4HF
BD4HF
BA4EG
C37URA
5BANF
G3SVH
ONGEG
ONGEG
WEKW
ZS6KHN
EASKB
EASKB
CE3FED
VE3| KV
VE3AT
UA2FM
UABGG
EASRM
RN2FA
UA2FM
UA2FF
EA7TAIR
SQBPMM
UA6GG
UA2FM
WEJ
EB7DX
EA2RY
| 4UFH
WZR

| V3ZXQ
CE3KHZ
EASGL
HA3JB
DI6QT
OH2BH
DI6QT
CT1FFU
CS5ARC
CT1CJJ
CT1ESV
OK1RF
CT1ARR
EASKB
CX2ABC
DF1QR
E20PFE
E21El C
E20GW
RN3RQ
NP30
OHLRY

| T9/ VESDX

J28NC
J3A
J43TR
J47X
J79F
J79L
J79X

JGNQI/ JD1
JGBNQI/ D1

JV1A
JV5A
K&ADY
KAW
KH2L
KH6LC
KH7 CW
KH7 XX
KP2M
KP3Z
KP4BD
LI 6JAM
LMT75Y
LOH
LP1H
LT1F
LT7H
LUBYE
LX1JAC
LX71
LX8M
LX8RTTY
LZ5R
MAA
M6 T
MAOXAU
MD2C
MABR
NASQ' KHO
NHODX
NP2 X
QA4SS
CE30EMS
CE6Z
OHOX
oYY
OoHoZ
OK5W
OKeW
K7K
OL4A
owrM
OPOPPY

LYSW
FSRQQ
WA1S
SV3DCX
SV/BVM
SP2FUD
SPOFI H
SPOFI H

JASCIY [d]
JGBNQI [b]

W/6E
W/6E
KE4KDY
WA
VBHNK
WABVPG
K2WR
EB7DX
Al 4U
N4AO
NP30
LASG
LA2T
LU7HW
EASKB
AC7DX
EASGL

| K2DUW
LX1JX
LX2A
LX1ER
LX1DA
LZ1YQ
MDBLF
G4PI Q
DJ6AU
MDOCCE
MADEDX
JKLENL
JL3RDC
K5
KB6J
OE3XVB
OE6CLD
OH2TA
oH2YY
WM
OK1AEZ
OK1MU
OK1BN
OK1DSX
OVBPA
ON7LX

TM23FF
TMAL
TV6M
TMITM
TMIG
TMIrX
TO2A
TGBA
TX7G
UE7O0KRM
UE95WE
UPOL
uP2L
UP9L
V26B
V26BZR
V26RA
V31NVA
V63W
VB7C
VC2T
VC3V
VE2I M
VI 3RVAC
VK4 KW
VK6NC
VKILM
VKIXSP
VP5DX
VP5T
VPII
VR2S
VY2ZM
WP3C
XE1B
XE2B
XE3N
XP3A
XR30
XWLI C
XX90
XX9R
YL6W
YN5Z
YPOC
YP35KZA
YP7P
YS1/ NP3J
YS1YS
YVA4ANN
YY2CAR
Z61KR
ZD8R

FAGTT
FSARK
FADXW
F5MUX
FACWN
F5BSB
KU9C
F5VHJ
N7 SM
RV1CC
RA4DR
DL8KAC
UA9AB
RWGHS
KA2AEV
W2BZR
K3RA
MDOXO
JS3LSQ
VA7 AAA
VE2TZT
VE7VR
VE3DZ
VK3CAM
N3SL
VKBANC
DI 2K
SP6I XF
NU4Y
WA3RHW
VWABS
VR2HKS
EA7HBC
VBHNK
EB7DX
EASOL
EASFL
PA3249
CE30P
E21EI C
XX9AU
EB7DX
YL2GD
K7ZO
YOBCZW
YOBRAA
YO7LFV
EASGL
YS1GW
EASHRT
EA7HBC
9A1R
OHOXX



EA9KB
ED1R
ED1T
ED7P
ED7W
EDST
EDOK
EE3A

3B8BAE
3B8FQ
A92GE
A92GR
oVBW
EB7DX
FINGP
GT8I OM

HBOA
I K2VUC

J42T

KH2M

N7 SM

PA3249
SP2FUD
SP6I1 XF
SPOFI H
SWBFF
SWHAFF
48, g.
48, qg.
48, g.

48, g.

EA7FTR OP37AEF oNdoB ZD8W VBNV
EC1KR P29VEG VK3EHG ZD8X COH2KI
EC1DBO P33W UA3DX ZF2 AH WEVNR
EA7PP P39P 5B4ES ZF35LC W2 SM
EA7OT P3F MDOURX ZP6A K2DER
EABCZQ P40B KE50G ZPOMCE EA5ZD
EA7LS P40L WA3FRP ZR9C EA7FTR
EA3ATM P40ONW KONW Z\\6B K3l RV
Achmed Cadersa, 55 Rue de La Faye, Belle Rose, Quatre Bornes,
Mauritius
Rachi d Cadersa, 55 Rue de La Faye, Belle Rose, Quatre Bornes,
Mauritius
David Smith, P.QO Box 1976, Mananmm, Bahrain
Moharmed Al - Buf al asa, P. O Box 50203, Hi dd, Bahrain
Jorge Diez Furest, Remigio Castellanos 474, 37000 Melo Cerro
Largo, Uruguay
Davi d Li anez Fernandez, P.QO Box 163, 21080 Huel va, Spain
Yann Weber, 30 rue des Bl euets, 57070 Metz, France
Island Radio Club, Fairfield, Jurby Road, Lezayre, Ransey, |sle of
Man, | M/ 2EB, United Ki ngdom
AFVL Contest Team P.O Box 629, 9495 Triesen, Liechtenstein
G uliano Mondini, Ufficio Busto Arsizio, Casella Postale 10, 21052
Busto Arsizio VA, ltaly
Nort hern Greece Contest Team P.O. Box 50529, 540 13 Thessal oni ki ,
G eece
Hakat a Radi o, P. O Box 232, Hakataoi Post O fice, Hakata-ku,
Fukuoka- shi, Fukuoka-ken, 812-8799, Japan
Jared Smith, 120 E. 520 N., Smithfield UT 84335, USA
Harry de Jong, Broekdijk 59, 7695 TC Bruchtervel d, The Netherl ands
Bogdan Madry, Przyleki, Zakladowa 9, 86-005 Biale Blota, Poland
Janusz Szymanski, Skr. Poczt. 1808, 50-385 Wocl aw 46, Pol and
Janusz Wegrzyn, Skr. Poczt. 480, 44-100 diw ce, Poland
RO SRR Tjunenskoj oblasti, ul. Mehanizatorov 48, g. Tjunmen',
625017, Russia
RO SRR Tjunenskoj oblasti, ul. Mehanizatorov 48, g. Tjunmen',
625017, Russia SWBSW RO SRR Tjunenskoj oblasti, ul. Mehani zatorov
Tj unmen' ,
625017, Russia SX25C RO SRR Tjunenskoj oblasti, ul. Mhani zatorov
Tj unmen' ,
625017, Russia SX70D RO SRR Tjunenskoj oblasti, ul. Mhanizatorov
Tj unmen' ,
625017, Russia SX70L RO SRR Tjunenskoj oblasti, ul. Mhanizatorov
Tj unen',

625017, Russia SZ1A Radi o Amat eur Associ ati on of West G eece,

Box 84, 301 00

UA2F
VR2XAN
WH2 DX
YV1KK
YW T

Agrini o, Geece
Urich Mieller, 13 Kreutzacker, 35041 Marburg, Germany
Al berto Annesi, 1/F 7A Nam Shan Rd, Peng Chau, Hong Kong

Pal m Tree DX Cl ub, P.O Box 22061 GW, Barrigada GU 96921, USA
Julio Rivero, VLN 86094, P.O Box 025685, M anm FL 33102-5685, USA
Juan M Hernandez, Avd. Castilla y Leon 9, Portal 6 4 D, 28760

Tres Cantos (Madrid), Spain

P. G



YY4| VB | nes Baptista, VLN 300788, 2250 N.W114th AVE. Unit 1 V, Mam FL
33172-3652, USA
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